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2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-4400

(713) 296-6000
May 19, 1999 R

Mr. David Catanach

State of New Mexico

Oil Conservation Division
2040 S. Pacheco

Santa Fe, NM 87505-6429

RE: Application to Downhole Commingle
D. C. Hardy Well No. #4
Eunice Area
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Apache Corporation is applying for a downhole commingling permit on the above referenced well. We are
requesting to commingle these zones based on the results from our State “C” Tract 13 #6Y. By performing
a workover on the existing perfs and adding the Blinebry perfs in our State “C” Tract 12 #6Y, production
increased by 50%. Apache added the Tubb zone to existing Drinkard in the our Hardy #4 and oil
produciton increased by 7 bbls and gas remain the same. The test prior to perforation was 6 BOPD, 2
BWPD, 60 MCFPD. By commingling production in these zones, it will enhance the economic operations
of this well.

Previous studies show that the produced fluids from these zones should be compatible and commingling
these fluids should not result in precipitation, which might damage the reservoir. All zones to be
commingled in the above referenced wells have common ownership. Apache is basing its allocation
percentages on current and anticipated production volumes by using test performed on your State “C” Tract
12 leases, which has test from each zone we asking to commingle (See Attached Allocation Table).

To support our application we have attached the following:

1) Forms 107A

2) Allocation Percentage Table

3) Well Test Reports

4) Forms C-102

5) Yearly production and curve

6) Map with half-mile radius

7) Copy of Letter & Certified notice sent to each Surface & Royalty owners,
and Offset Operator.

Should you have any questions about this application, please contact Frances Byers at (713) 296-6361.

Sincerely,
Apache Corporation

CD%%WW 4&%

Frances M. Byers
Sr. Engineer Tech
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DISTRICT | State of New Mexico Form C-107A
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Naturai Resources Department New 3-12-96
DISTRICT Il OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION APPROVAL PROCESS:
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 2040 S. Pacheco ] Administrative
DISTRICT Il Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6429 O Hearing
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 EXISTING WELLBORE
Oves Owno
APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE
APACHE CORPORATION 2000 POST OAK BLVD. STE 100 - RM 358A HOUSTON, TX 77066-4400
Operator Address
D. C. HARDY 4 O - Sec. 20, T21S, R37E LEA
Lease Well No. Unit Ltr -Sec-Twp-Rgn County
Spacing Unit Lease Types: (one or more)
Federal Ostate Fee
OGRID NO. 000873 Property Code 16814 API No. 30-025-06691
The following facts are submitted in Upper Intermediate Lower
support of downhole commingling: Zone Zones Zone
1. Pool Name and BLINEBRY {4~ (91C) TUBB/86440 046 (ex) |DRINKARD/60240
Pool Code ) o, W2y mad |, dowo R fe2 pi¢, ATV w2900 ok (42 g, 957 m<E, 6999 ok
2. Top and Bottom of Pay 5566' - 5888' 6162' -'6278' 6348' - 6670' °
Section (Perforations)
3. Type of production
(Oil or Gas) GAS & OIL OlL GAS & OIL
4. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) AL AL FL
5. Bottomhole Pressure a. (Current) 200 a. 600 a. 600
Oil Zones - Artifical Lift:
Estimated Current
Gas & Oil - Flowing: .
Measured Current b. (Original) 200-500 b. 500-600 500-600
All Gas Zones:
Estimated or Measured Original
6. Qil Gravity ("AP!) or 37.7 36.6 37
Gas BTU Content
7. Producing or Shut-In? NOT COMPLETED PRODUCING PRODUCING
Production Marginal? (Yes or No) Y Y Y
° If Shut-In, give date and oil/gas/ Date: 02/02/99 Date: 11/15/98 Date: 10/28/98
water rates of last production Rates: Rates: Rates:
Note: For new zones with no (ANTICIPATED RATES ST C #5) (COMBINED TEST OF TUBB/DRINKARD) [(PRIOR TO ADDING TUBB ZONE)
production history, applicant shall be 1BOPD, 1BWPD, 30 MCFPD 13 BOPD, 45 BWPD, 56 MCFPD 6 BOPD, 2 BWPD, 60 MCFPD
required to attach production
estimates and supporting data
° If Producing, give date and oil/gas/ Date: Date: Date:
water rates of recent test Rates: Rates: Rates:
(within 80 days)
8. Fixed Percentage Allocation Qil: Gas: Qil: Gas: Qil: Gas:
Formula - % for each zone 7% 35% 50% 0% 43% 65%
9. If allocation formula is based upon something other than current or past production, or is based upon some other method.
submit attachments with supporting data and / or explaining method and providing rate projections or other required data.
10. Are all working, overriding and royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? [Eyes [Ino
If not, have all working, overriding and royalty interests been notified by certified mail? Eves CIno
Have all offset operators been given written notice of the proposed downhole commingling? Eves CIno
11. Wil cross-flow occur? Yes No If yes, are fluids compatible, will the formations be undamaged, will any cross-
flow production be recovered and will the allocation formula be reliable. [ ves No (If No, attach explanation)
12. Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? [Hves CIno
13. Will the value of production be decreased by commingling? Yes [no (If Yes, attach explanation)
14. If this well is on or communitized with state or federal lands, either the Commissioner of Public Lands or the United States
Bureau of Land Management has been notified in writing of this application. [ ves No
15. NMOCD Reference Cases for Rule 303(C) Exceptions: Order No.s
16. ATTACHMENTS:

° C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.

°

o

°

°

Notification list of all offset operators.

Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.

Notification list of working, overriding, and royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data, or documents required to support commingling.

is true and compiete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I hereby certify that the information above
SIGNATURE ___
4

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

G

Frances M. Byers

TITLE _ Sr. Engineering Tech

TELEPHONE NO.

DATE s119/99

(713) 296-6361




ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE TABLE

Test on production in the Drinkard zone was 6 BOPD, 2 BWPD, 60 MCFPD. Apache perf the Tubb zone
And received combined rates of 13 BOPD, 45 BWPD, 56 MCFPD. Our allocated percentage is based on

these rates.

Well Name
D. C. Hardy #4

Blinebry

Tubb

Drinkard
TOTAL

Test

1 BOPD x 1BWPD x 30 MCFD
7BOPD x 43 BWPD x 0 MCFD
6 BOPD x 2 BWPD x 60 MCFD

XX BOPD x 46 BWPD x 90 MCFD

14

0il %

Gas%

7%
50%
43%

35% 33’4
0%
65% n%




WellTest History (OGW)

Tuesday, January 05, 1988 Through Tuesday, January 05, 1999

Select By : Completions Pressure Base . None Page No o1
Units AP Print Date 1 1/5/99, 1:54:02 PM
SortBy : Rounded (y/n) . No Report Number . R 013
Dates Meas 24 Hour Volumes Ratios PPM Obsrvd
Test Eff Completion Name Mthd Tvpe Hrs Qil Gas Water Lift Emul GOR WOR GFR Chl  lron Grv  Tmp |PY
04/02/95  04/02/95 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00] 6.00 60.00 22.00 .00| .00 10,000.000 3.667 2,142.857 .00 A
10/10/85  10/10/95 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00 5.00 95.00 20.00 .00 .00 19,000.000 4.000 3,800.000 .00 M
Avgs-- 1985 5.50 77.50 . 21.00 .00
01/01/96 01/01/96 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00; 6.00 .00 17.00 00| .00 0.000 2.833 0.000 .00 M
02/02/96  02/02/96 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00 5.00 .00 20.00 001 .00 0.000 4.000 0.000 00 M
02/29/96  02/29/96 24.00 5.00 .00 25.00 00| .00 0.000 5.000 0.000 .00 M
Avqgs-- 02/1996 5.00 .00 22.50 00| .00 0.000 4.500 0.000, .00
04/01/96  04/01/96 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00; 5.00 60.00 25.00 001 .00 12,000.000 5.000 2,000.000] .00 A
08/01/96  08/01/96 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00 6.00 80.00 25.00 00| .00 13,333.333 4.167 2,580.645 .00 A
10/30/96  10/30/96 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00] 5.00 75.00 30.00 00 .00 15,000.000 6.000 2,142.857| .00 A
11/05/96 :.\omam HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00 7.00 81.00 25.00 .00] .00 11,571.429 3.571  2,531.250] .00 A
Avgs-- 1996 5.57 42.29 23.86 .00
12/02/97  12/02/97 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00] 5.00 64.00 20.00 .00 .00 12,800.000 4.000 2,560.000 .00 A
| 10/23/98  10/23/98 HARDY, D C#4-20 24.00 .00 .00 94.00 .00 .00 0.000 0.000 0.000 .00 A
1 10/26/98  10/26/98 24.00, 2.00 33.00 64.00 00| .00 16,500.000 32.000 500.000, .00 A
10/28/98  10/28/98 24.00 21.00 45.00 60.00 00| 00 2,142857 2857  555.556 .00 A
_ 10/29/98  10/29/98 24.00 8.00 45.00 58.00 00 00 5625000 7.250  681.818 .00 A
W 10/30/98  10/30/98 24.00 19.00 43.00 52.00 001 00 2,263.158 2.737 605.634 .00 A
~_ Avas-- 10/1998 10.00 33.20 65.60 00| .00 5,306.203 8.969 468.602 .00
| 11/01/98  11/01/98 HARDY, D C #4-20 24.00 10.00 40.00 39.00 007 .00 4,000.000 3.900 816.32 .00 A
f 11/02/98  11/02/98 24.00 15.00 38.00 36.00 001 .00 2,533.333 2.400 745.098 .00 A
11/03/98  11/03/98 24.00 14.00 40.00 36.00 00| .00 2,857.143 2.571 800.000] .00 A
11/04/98  11/04/98 24.00; 10.00 40.00 35.00 00| .00 4,000.000 3.500 888.889 .00 A
11/05/98  11/05/98 24.00] 13.00 45.00 35.00 .00 .00 3,461.538 2.692 937.500 .00 A
11/06/98  11/06/98 24.00] 15.00 57.00 35.00 00| .00 3,800.000 2333 1,140.000 .00 A
11/08/98  11/08/98 24.00] 13.00 50.00 35.00 .00) 00 3,846.154 2,692 1,041.667] .00 A
11/09/98  11/09/98 24.00 14.00 53.00 32.00 00| .00 3,785.714 2286 1,152.174 .00 A
11/10/98  11/10/98 24.00] 10.00 46.00 20.00 007 .00 4,600.000 2.000 1,533.333 .00 A
11/11/98  11/11/98 24.00] 17.00 43.00 24.00 001 .00 2,529.412 1.412 1,048.780 .00 A
11/13/98  11/13/98 24.00] 17.00 45.00 24,00 00 .00 2,647.059 1.412 1,097.561 .00 A
11/15/98  11/15/98 24.00f 14.00 48.00 26.00 00) .00 3,428.571 1.857 1,200.000 .60 ) A
Avags-- 11/1998 13.50 45.42 31.42 00| .00 3,457.410 2.421 1,033.444 .00
Avgs-- 1998 12.47 41.82 41.47 .00
Avgs-- HARDY, D C #4-20 9.89 45.41 34.59 .00
| )




WellTest History (OGW)

Friday, February 10, 1995 Through Monday, May 10, 1998

Select By : Completions Pressure Base tNone o0 .. Page No o1
Units AP Print Date . 5/10/99, 9:56:59 AM
Sort By : None selected in Report Options. Rounded (v/n) . No Report Number :R 013
Dates Meas ﬁ 24 Hour Volumes Ratios PPM Obsrvd
Test Eff Completion Name Mthd Tvpe Hrs Qil Gas Water Lift Emut GOR WOR GFR chi lron Gv  Tmp [P
11/01/97 11/01/97 STATE C TR 13 #05;BLINEBRY 24.00] 20 75.00 1.00 00| .00 375,000.000 5.000 62,500.000 00 A
03/01/98 03/01/98 STATE C TR 13 #05;BLINEBRY 24.00 1.00 80.00 .00 00| .00 80,000.000 0.000 80,000.000} .00 A
02/02/99  02/02/99 STATE C TR 13 #05;BLINEBRY 24.004 1.00 78.00 3.00 001 .00 78,000.000 3.000 19,500.000, .00 A
Avgs-- STATE C TR 13 #05;BLINEBRY 73 77.67 1.33 .00
11/01/97 11/01/97 STATE C TR 13 #05,TUBB 24.00 .00 49.00 .00 001( .00 0.000 0.000 0.000) .00 A
03/01/98  03/01/98 STATE C TR 13 #05,TUBB 24.00 .00 48.00 00 00| .00 0.000 0.000 0.000 .00 M
02/02/99  02/02/99 STATE C TR 13 #05,TUBB 24.00 .00 36.00 .00 .00) .00 0.000 0.000 0.000] .00 A
Avas- STATE C TR 13 #05;TUBE .00 4433 .00 .00




‘WellTest History (OGW)

Friday, February 10, 1885 Through Menday, May 10, 1999

Select By : Completions Pressure Base tNone oo . Page No 1
Units CAPL Print Date . §/10/99, 9:54:11 AM
Sort By : None selected in Report Options. Rounded {y/n) : No Report Number IR 013
Dates Meas 24 Hour Volumes Ratios PPM Obsrvd
Test Eff Completion Name Mthd Type Hrs Oit Gas Water Lift Emul GOR WOR GFR Chl  iron G Tmp |PY

11/01/97 11/01/97 STATE C TR 12 #7;BLINEBRY 24.00| 1.50 48.00 1.00 00 .00 32,000.000 0.667 19,200.000 .00 A

03/01/98 03/01/98 STATE C TR 12 #7.BLINEBRY 24.00 1.00 40.00 .00 .00| .00 40,000.000 0.000 40,000.000] .00 A

Avgs-- STATE C TR 12 #7;BLINEBRY 1.25 44,00 .50 .00

11/01/97 11/01/97 STATE C TR 12 #7,DRINKARD 24.00 70 20.60 .10 .00 .00 29,428.571 0.143 25,750.000 .00 A




WellTest History (OGW)

Select By : Completions

Saturday, October 10, 1998 Through Monday, May 10, 1899

Pressure Base : None -5 - Page No 1

Units CAPL Print Date . 5/10/99, 9:47:33 AM
Sort By : None selected in Report Options. Rounded {y/n) : No Report Number R 013
Dates Meas 24 Hour Volumes Ratios PPM Qbsrvd
Test Eff Completion Name Mthd Type Hrs Gil Gas Water Lift Emul GOR WOR GFR Chl Iron G Trp | P
02/02/99  02/02/99 STATE /CK/ #3;BLINEBRY 24.00] .00 69.40 .00 00 .00 0.000 0.000 0.000§ .00 A
02/02/99  02/02/99 STATE /CK/ #3;PADDOCK 24.00 25.00 8.60 80.00 .00{ .00 344.000 3.200 81.905] .00 A
03/16/99 03/16/99 STATE /CK/ #3,PADDOCK 24.004 24.00 8.60 93.00 00| .00 358.333 3.875 73.504) .00 A
Avas—- STATE /CK/#3:PADDOCK 24.50 8.60 86.50 .00




‘WellTest History (OGW)

Friday, February 10, 1995 Through Monday, May 10, 1989

:Select By : Completions Pressure Base : None oF - Page No 1
Units CAPL Print Date 1 5M10/99, 9:58:34 AM
Sort By : None selected in Report Options. Rounded (y/n) : No Report Number : R 013
Dates Meas 24 Hour Volumes Ratios PPM Obsrvd
Test Eff Completion Name Mthd Type Hrs Oil Gas Water Lift Emul GOR WOR GFR Chi  lron Grv  Tmp |PY
03/01/99 03/01/99 STATE C TR 12#8Y':BLI 24.00] .00 .00 .00 00 .00 0.000 0.000 0.000 .00 M
03/16/99  03/16/99 24.00] 16.00 374.00 14.00 001 .00 23,375.000 0.875 12,466.667 00 A
Avgs-- 03/1899 8.00 187.00 7.00 00| .00 11,687.500 0.438 6,233.333 .00
04/01/99  04/01/99 STATE C TR 12#6Y,BL} 24,00, 11.00 355.50 9.87 00t .00 32318.182 0.897 17,034.020 .00 A
Avas— STATE C TR 12#6Y;BL) 9.00 243.17 7.96 .00
11/01/97 11/01/97 STATE C TR 12 #6Y.DRINKARD 24.00 .50 1.00 00 00 .00 2,000.000 0.000  2,000.000] .00 A
03/01/98 03/01/98 STATE C TR 12 #6Y.DRINKARD 24.00 .00 250.00 1.00 00! .00 0.000 0.000 250,000.000] .00 A
10/09/98  10/09/98 STATE C TR 12#6Y;DRINKARD 15.0¢§ .00 23.52 24.80 00| .00 0.000 0.000 948.387] .00 A
10/10/98  10/10/98 24.00) 1.00 20.70 16.00 00| .00 20,700.000 16.000 1,217.647 a0 A
10/11/98  10/11/98 24,00 4.50 20,70 22.50 .00 .00 4,600.000 5.000 766.667] .00 A
10/12/98  10/12/98 24.00 7.00 21.60 25.00 00| .00 3085714 3.571 675.000; .00 A
10/13/98  10/13/98 24.00/ 4.50 21.20 22.50 007 .00 4711111 5.000 785.185 .00 A
10/14/98  10/14/98 24,00 2.00 21.60 20.00 00} .00 10,800.000 10.000 981.81 .00 A
10/15/98 10/15/98 24,00 2.50 23.00 23.50 00] .00 $,200.000 9.400 884.615 .00 A
10/16/98  10/16/98 24.00 4.00 24.00 20.00 .00| .00 6,000.000 5.000 1,000.000 .00 A
10/17/98  10/17/98 24.00; .50 25.85 11.00 00 .00 51,700.000 22.000 2,247.826 .00 A
10/18/98  10/18/98 24.00] .50 26.30 7.50 .00] .00 52,600.000 15.000 3,287.500, .00 A
10/19/98  10/19/98 24.00] .50 28.20 6.50 .00] .00 56,400.000 13.000 4,028.571 .00 A
10/23/98  10/23/98 24,00 50 28.20 7.50 00! 00 56,400.000 15000 3,525.000] .00 A
10/24/98  10/24/98 24.00 .50 30.60 7.50 00 00 61,200.000 15000 3,325,000 .00 A
'10/25/98  10/25/98 24.00 .50 31.50 7.50 00( .00 63,000.000 15.000 3,937.500] .00 A
'10/26/98  10/26/98 24.00] 2.00 32.00 7.50 00 .00 16,000.000 3.750 3,368.421 .00 A
10/27/98  10/27/98 24.00 1.00 32.40 5.00 00| .00 32,400.000 5.000 5,400.000 .00 A
10/28/98  10/28/98 24.00] 1.00 32.40 3.50 00 .00 32,400.000 3.500 7,200.000! .00 A
10/29/98  10/29/98 24.00) 1.00 33.40 3.50 00} .00 33,400.000 3.500 7,422.222 .00 A
'10/30/98  10/30/98 24,004 1.00 32.00 5.00 .00 00 32,000.000 5.000 5,333.333 00 A
10/31/98  10/31/98 24.00) .50 34.80 6.50 00 .00 69,600.000 13.000 4,971.429 .00 A
Avas~ 10/1998 1.75 27.20 12.64 001 .00 30,809.841 9.136 3,090.306] .00
11/01/98  11/01/98 STATE C TR 12 #6Y:DRINKARD 24.00] .50 34.80 3.00 001 .00 69,600.000 6.000 w.w%.wi .00 A
11/02/98  11/02/98 24,004 50 35.30 1.50 .00 00 70,600.000 3.000 17,650.00Q .00 A
11/03/98  11/03/98 24.00, .50 35.70 1.50 00 .00 71,400.000 3.000 17,850.000 .00 A
11/04/98  11/04/98 24.00 .50 35.30 2.00 00| .00 70,600.000 4,000 14,120.000] .00 A
11/05/98  11/05/98 24.00) .50 36.20 1.50 .00] .00 72,400.000 3.000 18,100.000 .00 A
‘11/06/98  11/06/98 24.00] .50 36.20 1.50 00| .00 72,400.000 3.000 18,100.000 .00 A
111/07/98  11/07/98 24.00} .50 36.20 1.50 00f .00 72,400.000 3.000 18,100.000; 00 A
11/08/98  11/08/98 24.00 50 36.70 1.50 001 .00 73,400.000 3.000 18,350.000; .00 A
11/09/98 1 1/09/98 24.00] 35.00 36.70 1.50 004 .00 1,048.571 0.043  1,005.479 .00 A
11/10/98  11/10/98 24.00] .50 37.1¢ 1.50 00{ .00 74,200.000 3.000 18,550.000] .00 A




WeliTest History (OGW)

Friday, February 10, 1995 Through Monday, May 10, 1999

Select By : Completions Pressure Base None - - Page No 12
Units APl Print Date : 5/10/99, 9:58:34 AM
SortBy : None selected in Report Options. Rounded {v/n) No Report Number R 013
Dates Meas 24 Hour Volumes Ratios PPM Qbsrvd
Test Eff Completion Name Mthd Type Hrs Oil Gas Water Lift Emul GOR WOR GFR Chl  iron Gv  Tmp [PV

11/11/98  11/11/98 STATE C TR 12#6Y;DRINKARD na.op .50 37.10 1.50 00| .00 74,200.000 3.000 18,550.000 .00 A
11/12/98  11/12/98 ua.og .50 36.20 1.50 001 .00 72,400.000 3.000 18,100.00 .00 A
Avas— 11/1998 338 36.13 1.67 001 .00 66220714  3.087 15,701,528 .00

Avas-- 1998 229 37.20 8.30 .00
02/02/99  02/02/99 STATE C TR 12#6Y.DRINKARD 24.00 .50 47.00 .50 007 .00 94,000.000 1.000 47,000.00 .00 A
03/01/99 03/01/99 STATE C TR 12 #6Y:DRINKARD 24.00 .00 .00 .00 007 .00 0.000 0.000 0.000) .00 M
03/13/99  03/13/99 24.00 9.00 388.00 144.00 00| .00 43,111.111 16.000 2,535.94 .00 M
03/15/99  03/15/99 NA.SA 15.00 467.00 40.00 00] .00 31,133.333 2.667 8,490.909 .00 M
03/16/99  03/16/99 24.00; 50 47.00 .50 .00} .00 94,000.000 1.000 47,000.000] 00 A
03/17/99  03/17/99 24.00 16.00 473.00 6.00 00| .00 29,562.500 0.375 21,500.000; 00 M
03/18/99  03/18/99 24.00; 14.00 455.00 21.00 004 .00 32,500.000 1.500 13,000.000] .00 M
03/19/99  03/19/99 24.00) 16.00 455.00 12.00 00| .00 28,687.500 0.750 16,392.857 .00 M
03/20/99  03/20/99 24.00) 14.00 441.00 12.00 00] .00 31,500.000 0.857 16,961.538 .00 M
03/21/99  03/21/99 24.004 13.00 468.00 15.00 00| .00 36,000.000 1.154 16,714.286| 00 M
03/22/99  03/22/99 24.00 11.00 468.00 6.00 .00] .00 42545455 0.545 27,529.412 .00 M
03/23/99  03/23/99 24.00 15.00 468.00 16.00 .00 .00 31,200.000 1.067 Guowm.q‘i .00 M
03/24/99  03/24/99 24.00 11.00 465.00 12.00 00 .00 42272727 1091 20,217.391 00 M
03/25/99  03/25/99 24.00 10.00 463.00 13.00 00 .00 46.300.000 1.300 20,130.435 .00 M
03/26/99  03/26/99 24.004 13.00 - 462.00 19.00 001 .00 35,538.462 1.462 14,437.500] 00 M
03/27/99  03/27/99 24.00 10.00 457.00 8.00 00| .00 45700.000 0.800 25,388.389 .00 M
03/28/99  03/28/99 24.00, 16.00 453.00 15.00 00 .00 28312.500 0.938 14,612.903 .00 M
03/29/99  03/29/99 nPooA 10.00 453.00 8.00 001 .00 45300.000 0.800 25,166.667 .00 M
03/30/99  03/30/99 24.00, 10.00 451.00 11.00 001 .00 45,100.000 1.100 21,476.190, .00 M
03/31/99  03/31/99 24.00, 13.00 450.00 11.00 007 .00 34,615385  0.846 18,750.000| .00 M
Avas-—- 03/1999 11.39 409.89 19.45 .00 .00 38,072.577 1.803 18,179.037] .00

04/01/99  04/01/99 STATE C TR 12 #6Y,;DRINKARD 24.00 1.00 49.50 31 00} .00 49,500.000 0310 37,786.260, .00 A
04/02/99  04/02/99 24.00, 5.00 210.10 5.50 00 .00 42,020.000  1.100 20,009.524 .00 M
04/03/99  04/03/99 24.00) 10.00 446.00 7.00 00| .00 44,600.000 0.700 26,235.294 .00 M
04/04/99  04/04/99 24.004 10.00 443.00 11.00 00 .00 44300000 1.100 21,095.23% 00 M
04/05/99  04/05/99 24.00 6.00 441.00 5.00 .00[ .00 73,500.000 0.833 40,090.509 .00 . M
04/07/99  04/07/99 24.00 3.00 440.00 10.00 .00 .00 146,666.667 3333 33,846.154 00 M
04/08/99  04/08/99 24.00 10.00 442.00 11.00 .00 | .00 44,200.000 1.100 21,047.619] 00 M

Avgs— 04/1999 6.43 353.09 7.12 00} .00 63,540.952 1.211 28,587.285 .00

Avas— 1889 9.70 381.73 15.55 .00

Avas— STATE C TR 12 #6Y;DRINKARD 5.54 189.10° 11.37 00

11/01/97 11/01/97 STATE C TR 12#6Y.TUBB 24.00, 50 1.00 .00 00( 00 2,000.000 0.000  2,000.00 .00 A

10/09/98  106/09/98 STATE C TR 12#6Y.TUBB 15.00; .00 26.40 24.80 .00 .00 0.000 0.000 1,064.514 .00 A
“10r1098  10/10/98 24.00 1.00 23.30 16.00 00! 00 23300000 16.000 1,370.58 .00 A




WellTest History (OGW) Friday, February 10, 1995 Through Monday, May 10, 1999

Select By : Completions Pressure Base : None = - Paqe No 03
Units CAPL Print Date . 5/10/99, 9:58:34 AM
Sort By : None selected in Report Options. Rounded {v/n) > No Report Number [ R 013
Dates Meas 24 Hour Volumes Ratios PPM Obsrvd
Test Eff Completion Name Mthd Type Hrs Qil Gas Water Lift Emul GOR WOR GFR Chi Iron Grv  Tmp |PY
10/11/98 10/11/98 STATE C TR 12 #6Y.TUBB 24,004 4.50 23.30 22.50 .00 00 5177778 5.000 862.963 .00 A
10/12/98  10/12/98 24.00 7.00 24.40 25.00 00| .00 3,485714 3.571 762.500] .00 A
10/13/98  10/13/98 24.00) 4.50 23.80 22.50 00| .00 5,288.889 5.000 881.481 .00 A
10/14/98 '10/14/98 . 24.001 2.00 24.40 20.00 .00} .00 12,200.000 10.000 1,109.091 .00 A
10/15/98  10/15/98 24.00] 2.50 56.00 23.50 .00] .00 22,400.000 9.400 2,153.84¢ .00 A
10/16/98  10/16/98 24.00] 4.00 27.00 20.00 00} .00 6,750.000 5.000 1,125.000 .00 A
10/17/98  10/17/98 24.00f .50 29.15 11.00 00] .00 58300.000 22.000 2,534.783 .00 A
10/18/98  10/18/98 24.00] .50 29.70 7.50 .00} 00 59,400.000 15000 3,712.500 .00 A
10/19/98  10/19/98 24.00] .50 31.80 6.50 001 .00 63,600.000 13.000 ahan.wui .00 A
10/23/98  10/23/98 24.00] .50 31.80 7.50 001 .00 63,600.000 15.000 3,975.0004 .00 A
10/24/98  10/24/98 24.00 .50 34.40 7.50 00| .00 68,800.000 15000 4,300.000f .00 A
10/25/98  10/25/98 24.004 .50 35.50 7.50 001 .00 71,000.000 15.000 4,437.500) .00 A
10/26/98  10/26/98 24.00] 2.00 36.00 7.50 00| .00 18,000.000 3.750 3,789.474 .00 A
10/27/98  10/27/98 24.00 1.00 36.60 5.00 00! .00 36,600.000 5.000 §,100.000 .00 A
10/28/98  10/28/98 24.00, 1.00 36.60 3.50 .00 | .00 36,600.000 3.500 8,133.333 .00 A
10/29/58  10/29/98 24.00; 1.00 37.60 3.50 00| .00 37,600.000 3.500 8355 .ui 00 A
10/30/98  10/30/98 24.00 1.00 36.00 5.00 00| .00 36,000.000 5.000 6,000.00 00 A
10/31/98  10/31/98 24.00) .50 39.20 6.50 00| .00 78,400.000 13.000 5,600.000; .00 A
Avgs-- 10/1998 1.75 - 32.15 12.64 001 .00 35325119 9.136  3,540.549 .00
11/01/98  11/01/98 STATE C TR 12#6Y,TUBB 24.00 .50 39.20 3.00 001 .00 78400000 6.000 11,200.000 .00 A
11/02/98  11/02/98 24.00 .50 39.70 1.50 .00] .00 79,400.000 3.000 19,850.000 .00 A
11/03/98  11/03/98 24.00, .50 40.30 1.50 .00{ 00 £20,600.000 3.000 20,150.000] .00 A
11/04/98  11/04/98 24.004 .50 39.70 2.00 00| .00 79,400.000  4.000 15,880.000] .00 A
11/05/98  11/05/98 24.00, .50 40.80 1.50 .00 .00 81,600.000 3.000 20,400.000 .00 A
11/06/98 11/06/98 24.00; 50 40.80 1.50 00| .00 81,600.000 3.000 20,400.000, .00 A
11/07/98  11/07/98 24.004 .50 40.80 1.50 .00 .00 81,600.000 3.000 20,400.0004 .00 A
11/08/98  11/08/98 24.00} .50 41.30 1.50 00] .00 82,600.000 3.000 20,650.000 .00 A
11/09/98  11/09/98 24.00) .50 41.30 1.50 00| .00 82,600.000 3.000 20,650.000, .00 A
11/10/98  11/10/98 24.004 50 41.90 1.50 001 .00 83,800.000 3.000 20,950.000 .00 A
11/11/98 11/11/98 np.og .50 41.90 1.50 00 .00 83,3800.000 3.000 20,950.000f .00 A
11/12/98  11/12/98 24.00 ] 40.80 1.50 00| .00 81,600.000 3.000 20,400.000) .00 A
Avgs- 1111998 .50 40.71 1.67 00} 00 81416667 3333 15,323.333 .00
Avags— 1998 1.28 35.36 8.53 00
02/02/99 02/02/99 STATE C TR 12#6Y.TUBB 24.00; .50 53.00 5.50 00| .00 106,000.000 11.000 8,2833.333 00 A
03/16/99 03/16/99 STATE C TR 12#6Y.TUBB . 24.00] .50 53.00 .50 .00] .00 106,000.000  1.000 53,000.000] 00 A
03/31/99 03/31/99 24.004 .00 .00 .00 .00| .00 0.000  0.000 0.000 00 M
.Avas-- 03/1999 25 26.50 .25 00) .00 53,000.000 0.500 26,500.000] .00 ]
04/01/99 04/01/99 STATE C TR 12 #6Y;TUBB 24.00 1.00 45.00 32 00] .00 45000000 0320 34,090.909) .00 A
04/02/99  04/02/99 24.00 5.00 236.90 5.50 00| .00 47,380.000 1.100 22,561.905 .00 M




tbmit to Appropriate L State of New Mexico —i'

- i Form C-102
District Office iiiergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Deparnnem Revised 1-1-89

IRt
(-] - 18
“F OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
pm.o.lnmox: I1J980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
PE .om. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 :

DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

(Operator Lease I NG,
APACHE CORPORATION D, C. HARDY o 4
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
0 20 218 37E NMPM LEA
Actual Footage Location of Well: i
51 9' feet from the SOUTH lineana 1980 feet from the EAST line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3485! BLINEBRY : BLINEBRY OIL & GAS ‘ 80  Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peucil or hachure marks on the piat below.
2. 1f mare than one lease is dedicated to the well, autline each and identily the ownership thereof (both ae to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, eic.?
Yes D No If answer is "yeu" type of consolidation
If answer is “no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if necoessary.
No-aliowable will be assigned 1o the well until ail interests have been consolidated (by eommunmnuon. unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
l hereby cang? that the information
i and complete to the

FRANCES RYERS

Printed Name
e e, e e e S S S - St ottt e i S e s e i . e SR. ENGINEERING TECH
T- Position

ot s Gtst s e e

APACHE CORPORATION
Company
414~99

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

on this plat was plotted from field notes of]
actual swrveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is Irue and
correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief.
Date Surveyed

B s Dty Bttt

|
|
{
|
|
)
l I hereby cenify that the well location shown
|
|
[
l
|

U N —

|~ Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

Centificate No.

. l i l i ’ B i N
0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500




“;bmm APPN priate State of New Mexico Form C-102 +

District Office -1zniergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depanmem Revised 1-1-89
State Lease - 4 )

Fee Lease - 3 . }

o ' OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 28210 :

DISIRICT 11T WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances misst be from the outer boundaries of the section

or Lease ‘Well No.”

APACHE CORPORATION D, C. HARDY . 4

Unit Letter Section Township Range County
0 20 218 37E LEA

Actual Footage Location of Well: . -
510" _ feet fromthe SOUTH lineand 1980 feet from the EAST line

Ground level Elev. Producing Formation . Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3485 ! TUBB TUBB OIL & GAS ' 80  Acres

1. Outline the acyeage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one lease is dedicated 1o the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both a8 to wotking interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lcase of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of sll owners been consolidated by conummnitization,

unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes [ m If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse gide of
this form if ary.

Naauawahle will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by comnmmunuon, unjtization, foxced-poolmg. or otherwise)
‘or until a non-standard unit, ellminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cmfy that the information
contaiphd herein in true and complete to the

FRANCES RYERS
Printed Name '
— e e o e e SR, ENGINEERING TECH
Position

APACHE CORPORATION
Company

414~99
Date

e e e e e

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes off
aciual swveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that ths same is true ond
correct 1o the best of my knowledge and
belief.

| Date Surveyed

E—————— e ———

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

|
|
|
|
I
|
SR FU S ——
| .,
!
|
I
I
|
!

Certificate No.

0330660990]3201650198023102640 2000 1500 1000




tmﬁ& to Appropriate State of New Mexico Form C-102 +

District Office Exiergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depanmem Revised 1-1-89

State Lease —3 4 coyles
Fee Tessa 3 copls OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
%w. Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
WDD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 All Distances must be fram the outer boundaries of the section

(Upérator Tease — Well No.
APACHE CORPORATION D, C. HARDY 4
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
0 20 218 37E LEA
Actual Footage Location of Well: I
feet from the _ SOUTH lireand _ 1980° feet from the EAST line
Ground fevel Elev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:
3485! DRINKARD 'DRINKARD 80  Acwes
1, Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored peacil or hachure marks on the plat below.
2. If more than one leass is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thereof (both as 10 working iuterest and royalty).
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes [0 Ne If answer is "'yes" type of consolidation
If answer is “no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if sary. :
No-allowable will be assigued to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by commumuzauon. unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has beea approved by the Division.
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hareby certify that the information
contoined herein in irue and complete to the

» my knowled fief,
( mdﬁ%%&w/

FRANCES BYERS
Printed Name

S, SR. ENGINEERING TECH
: Position

APACHE CORPORATION’
Company

41499
Date

G B B

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plai was ploited from field notes of]
actual swrveys made by me or wunder my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and
belizf.

Date Surveyed

e B it

o wms — — —— — a———"

Signature & Seal of
Professional Surveyor

1980"

- 3 | Certificate No.
A hanava AAAA3348a, 813
S AAAAMAAA A VA VWIAAAA LAY
——— O | '-—.":“m-“ i v_'vvrr h (I UVY

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500

l'ﬂ i,
j;-T :
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Dwights

Lease: D C HARDY (4)

4 05/24/99 Retrieval Code: 150,025,21S37E20000DR .
W 5 — o e o — — - ~10
| | | |
10° — e e - . e Lo — <L 102
] [
|
Aom ” —— —=— y — - —— —+10
1 [
ﬁ
10 | N . SO S S L H . - 11
1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 1995 1997 1999
, o = \
Gas (mcf/mo) County: LEA F.P. Date: N/A Qil (bbl/mo)

Field: DRINKARD (DRINKARD) DR

| Reservoir. DRINKARD

' Operator: APACHE CORP

Oil Cum: 338.3 mbbl

Gas Cum: 1884 mmcf

Location: 200 21S 37E
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Z 142 208 128
US Paostal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Z lue 208 129
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Z L42 208 130
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No insurance Coverage Provided.

TIM WOLTERS LOUIS DREYFUS NATURAL GAS MOBIL EXPLORATION
C/O NATIONS BANK (AMERICAN EXPLORATION ) 500 W. ILLINOIS AVE.
P. 0. BOX 270 1331 LAMAR - SUITE 800 MIDLAND, TX 79701
MIDLAND, TX 79702 ; HOUSTON, TX 77010-3088
;;
ruomye w W + vaayo  J rusiays ?
Certified Fee Certified Fe Centified Fee
Special Delivery Fee Spedial Delivery Fes Special Delivery Fes
Restricted Delivery Fee { Restricted Delivery Fee ° Restricted Delivery Fee
§ Retum Receipt Showing to f § Retum Receipt Showing to 2 | Retum Receipt Showing to
v | Whom & Date Delivered * 1 Whom & Date Delivered T | Whom & Date Delivered
" [Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, S [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, 5[ Rotum RecaptShowing o Whom,
<X ] Date, & Addressee's Address < { Dale, & Addresses's Address ; C | Date, & Addressee’s Address
8|tora Postage & Fees | $ § TOTAL Postage & Fees | $ [ § TOTALPostage & Fees | §
& Postmark or Date "é Postmark or Date "E’ Postmark or Date
& @8 8
g 2 g
Z 142 208 131 Z 142 208 132 | Z 142 208 133

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

Mo Insiiranca Covarana Provided.

ATTN: MR. CRAIG WRIGHT
CHEVRON USA

P. 0. BOX 1150

MIDLAND, TX 79702

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Detivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

{

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
CROSSTIMBERS

3000 N. GARFIELD
SUITE 250
MIDLAND, TX 79705

us Postfu Service
. Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

| Do not use for international Mail (See reverssi
' ATTN: MR. J. MILLER

CONOCO

10 DESTA DR.
SUITE 100 WEST
MIDLAND, TX 797035

Postage 3
Certified Fee Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee Resticted Delivery Fee
0 )
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to 9 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T { Whom & Date Delivered * | Whom & Date Defivered
.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, .| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address <C | Date, & Addressee's Address
[~}
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $ Q| TOTAL Postage & Fees $
"g’ Postmark or Date | ‘g Postmark or Date
Q 8@
] L »
o a




Z 142 208 134
Us Poslfil Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

CAMPBELL & HEDRICK
2003 COUNTRY CLUB DR.
MIDLAND, TX 79701-5718

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 42 208 L35
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for international Mail (See reverse)

MARATHON OIL COMPANY
P. 0. BOX 3128
HOUSTON, TX 77253-3128

Certified Fee

Special Dslivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

Z 1Lk 1u8 78y

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail /Sas revarea)

ORCA ENERGY INC
800 TULLY - STE 110
HOUSTON, TX 77079

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 1lk 148 785

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

POWHATAN & BEVERLY CARTER

P. 0. BOX 328
FORT SUMNER, NM 88119

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z L1k 148 748k

US Postal Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverss)

JAMES VIRGIL LINAM TRUST

P. 0. BOX 659566

C/0 NORWEST BANK NEW MEXICO
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-9566

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliversd

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

Z 11b L48 747

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

F. O. LONGESTATE

P. O. BOX 840738

NATIONS BANK #7/11129600
DALLAS, TX 75284-0738

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recaipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Z 11k 148 788

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

TORTUGA OIL & GAS INC

TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE
3838 OAK LAWN - STE 1216
DALLAS, TX 75219

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS5 Form 3800, April 1995

Z 1k 148 791
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

THELMA WEBBER TRUST
P. 0. BOX 743
HOBBS, NM 88240

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retwrn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Qate, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

,.
{
]
1
1
i
i
I
'
!
i
4
i
1
i
{
i
i
|
i

Z Llk L4& 789

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

ROGER F. MAKIN
100 RIO VISTA PLACE #109
SANTA FE, NM 87501

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees S

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 116 148 732

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

ANDERSON CARTER
P. 0. BOX 998
LAS CRUCES, NM 83004

!

Postage S

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

Z L1k 148 790
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

RAYNARD S. MAKIN, JR.
393 12™ AVE.
INDIAN ROCK BEACH, FL 33785

Postage '$

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Addrass

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Posimark or Dale

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 1Mk 148 793

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

MOLLY MICHELE AZOPARDI
P. 0. BOX 620
WIMBERLEY, TX 78676

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995




Z Lk 1u4& 794

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

VELMA HARDIN
1512 10™ ST.
LUBBOCK, TX 79401

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 31k L48 795

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

CHARLES S. LONGCOPE JR

7157 JOYCE WAY

DALLAS, TX 75225-1730

Postage

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Dale, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,}

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

i
i
i
|

Z 11k 148 797

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

EDMUND LONGSCOPE
400 W. HOPKIN ST. - SUITE 203
SAN MARCOS, TX 78666-4462

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fess $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z L1k lu& 798

US Postal Service

Receipt for _Certified Mail

RUR

MARY NELL ROYER
10011 CARIBOU TRAIL
DALLAS, TX 75238

Postage

b

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z Llb 148 79k

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

KAY LONGCOPE
216 BONNIVIEW
AUSTIN, TX 78704

P s

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees s
Postmark of Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 11k L4& 799
us Postfﬂ Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

PR S P

IRENE PADDACK
1217 EAST HESTER
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

Postage ’ $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Dalivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Dats, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

i _PS Form 3800, April 1995

N N

f
i
{
|




Z 11k 148 800

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

MILDRED ADAMS
1112 PECOS DR.
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Raceipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

#S Form 3800, April 1995

Z 11k 151 078

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

HART REVOCABLE TRUST
13101 PRESTON RD - SUITE 400
DALLAS, TX 75240-5230

Postage $

Z 11k 151 079

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

" TOM L. ADAMS
' 1202 EAST HARRIS
' BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

Postage $

Cerlified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing fo Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 11k 152 udl

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

NORA WALKER
3315 54™ ST.
LUBBOCK, TX 79413-4207

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Recsipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recaipt Showing 1o Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postaga & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

Z 1lbk 151 DA&O
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

WMKYLE ADAMS TUST
1717 E. TATE
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

Postage 3

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 1lk 151 204

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

NANCY PENSON
1201 ELM ST #4255
DALLAS, TX 75270

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Dats Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Z 11kt 151 205
US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO

REGENTS
SCHOLES HALL RM 260

NM UNIVERSITY PRE-AUDIT DEPT.

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87131

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Aestricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 1L 150 a&39
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

JACK STIEREN EST.
P. 0. BOX 791225
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78279-1225

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 1kb 150 a&37

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

NEW MEXICO BOYS RANCH INC.
6209 HENDRIX NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1895

Z 11k 150 a40

us Post.al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

ROBERT J. LEONARD
P. 0. BOX 400
ROSWELL, NM 88202-0400

Z 11k 150 &38

US Postal Service ]
Receipt for Certified Mail

BOYS CLUB OF AMERICA
1230 W. PEACHTREE ST. NW
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3447

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Hetum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z Lu42 208 111
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

SHATTUCK ST. MARYS SCHOOLS
P.0.BOX 218
FARIBAULT, MN 55021-0218

Postage $ Postage $
Certified Fee Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee Special Delivery Fee
© Restricted Delivery Fes Restricted Delivery Fee
P-3 o N 2
& | Retum Receipt Showing to 3 i i
T {Whom & Date Delivered e irmifiping Sh_owmg °
T [ o | Whom & Date Delivered
a8 o Whom, = i g
9 eceipt hawm' § G| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
= Date, & Addressee’s Address <_ Date, & Addressee's Address
=3 (=]
8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $ 8 TOTAL Postage & Fees $
e Postmark or Date ‘E Postmark or Date
UO_ ()
= w
& &




Z lLue 204 1l<2
US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

" MUIRFIELD-PETROTIGER LTD
P. 0. BOX 3166
TULSA, OK 74101-3166

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
‘Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z Luy2 208 1113

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

. PENN BROTHERS INC.
+ TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE
- .3838 OAK LAWN - SUITE 1216

- DALLAS, TX 75219-453

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restrictad Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Postmark or Date

Z 142 208 115
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Z 142 208 11k
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

Z 1y2 208 1Lu
US Postal Service e .
Receipt for Certified Mail

NORMA J. BARTON
P. 0. BOX 729
HOBBS, N, 88240

Postage $

Cartified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 142 208 117
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

| ELKS NATIONAL FOUNDATION

TIMOTHY LEONARD ROY & OPAL BARTON TRUST A. PATRICIA KAVANAUGH EXEC.
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JACIRE

CORPORATION
2000 POST OAK BOULEVARD / SUITE 100 / HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056-4400

(713) 296-6000

May 19, 1999
(SEE ATTACHED LIST)

RE: Application to Downhole Commingle
D. C. Hardy Well No. #4
Eunice Area
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Apache Corporation, as operator of the subject well, is proposing to downhole commingling the Blinebry,
Tubb and Drinkard zones in the above referenced well. Commingling production will enhance the
economic operations of this well.

Should you have in questions concerning this application, please contact Frances Byers at (713) 296-6361.

Sincerely,
APACHE CORPORATION

it o

Frances M. Byers
Sr. Engineering Tech

Attachments




D. C. HARDY LEASE SURFACE OWNER & OFFSET OPERATORS

SURFACE OWNER

TIM WOLTERS

C/O NATIONS BANK
P. 0.BOX 270
MIDLAND, TX 79702

OFFSET OPERATORS

LOUIS DREYFUS NATURAL GAS
(AMERICAN EXPLORATION )
1331 LAMAR - SUITE 800
HOUSTON, TX 77010-3088

MOBIL EXPLORATION
500 W. ILLINOIS AVE.
MIDLAND, TX 79701

CHEVRON USA
P. 0. BOX 1150
MIDLAND, TX 79702

CAMPBELL & HEDRICK
2003 COUNTRY CLUB DR.
MIDLAND, TX 79701-5718

MARATHON OIL COMPANY
P. 0. BOX 3128
HOUSTON, TX 77253-3128

CROSSTIMBERS
3000 N. GARFIELD
SUITE 250
MIDLAND, TX 79705

ATTN: MR. J. MILLER
CONOCO

10 DESTA DR.

SUITE 100 WEST
MIDLAND, TX 79705




D. C. HARDY ROYALTY OWNERS

ORCA ENERGY INC
800 TULLY — STE 110
HOUSTON, TX 77079

F. 0. LONG ESTATE

P. O. BOX 840738

NATIONS BANK #7/11129600
DALLAS, TX 75284-0738

RAYNARD S. MAKIN, JR.
393 12™ AVE.
INDIAN ROCK BEACH, FL 33785

MOLLY MICHELE AZOPARDI
P. 0. BOX 620
WIMBERLEY, TX 78676

KAY LONGCOPE
216 BONNIVIEW
AUSTIN, TX 78704

IRENE PADDACK
1217 EAST HESTER
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

WM KYLE ADAMS TUST
1717 E. TATE
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

NANCY PENSON
1201 ELM ST #4255
DALLAS, TX 75270

BOYS CLUB OF AMERICA
1230 W. PEACHTREE ST. NW
NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS
ATLANTA, GA 30309-3447

' POWHATAN & BEVERLY CARTER

P. 0. BOX 328
FORT SUMNER, NM 88119

TORTUGA OIL & GAS INC
TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE
3838 OAK LAWN - STE 1216
DALLAS, TX 75219

THELMA WEBBER TRUST
P. 0. BOX 743
HOBBS, NM 88240

VELMA HARDIN
1512 10™ ST.
LUBBOCK, TX 79401

EDMUND LONGSCOPE
400 W. HOPKIN ST. - SUITE 203
SAN MARCOS, TX 78666-4462

MILDRED ADAMS
1112 PECOS DR.
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

HART REVOCABLE TRUST
13101 PRESTON RD - SUITE 400
DALLAS, TX 75240-5230

UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO
REGENTS
SCHOLES HALL RM 260

NM UNIVERSITY PRE-AUDIT DEPT.

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87131

JACK STIEREN EST.
P. 0. BOX 791225
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78279-1225

JAMES VIRGIL LINAM TRUST

P. 0. BOX 659566

C/O NORWEST BANK NEW MEXICO
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-9566

ROGER F. MAKIN
100 RIO VISTA PLACE #109
SANTA FE, NM 87501

ANDERSON CARTER
P. 0. BOX 998
LAS CRUCES, NM 88004

CHARLES S. LONGCOPE JR
7157 JOYCE WAY
DALLAS, TX 75225-1730

MARY NELL ROYER
10011 CARIBOU TRAIL
DALLAS, TX 75238

TOML. ADAMS
1202 EAST HARRIS
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

NORA WALKER
3315 54™ ST,
LUBBOCK, TX 79413-4207

NEW MEXICO BOYS RANCH INC.
6209 HENDRIX NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

ROBERT J. LEONARD
P. 0. BOX 400
ROSWELL, NM 88202-0400




D. C. HARDY ROYALTY OWNERS

SHATTUCK ST. MARYS SCHOOLS
P. 0. BOX 218
FARIBAULT, MN 55021-0218

NORMA J. BARTON
P. 0. BOX 729
HOBBS, N, 83240

ELKS NATIONAL FOUNDATION
A. PATRICIA KAVANAUGH EXEC.
DIR.

2750 LAKE VIEW AVE,

CHICAGO, IL 60614-1806

JE SIMMONS TEST TRUST A

FBO JEAN SIMMONS (1013076)
NORWEST BANK TEXAS TRUSTEE
LUBBOCK

P. 0. BOX 659564

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-9564

SHRINERS HOSPITAL FOR CHILDREN
P. 0. BOX 277457
ATLANTA, GA 30384-7457

ALLIE M. LEE TRUST

C/o NORWEST BANK NEW MEXICO,
NA

P. O. BOX 659566

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-9566

MUIRFIELD-PETROTIGER LTD
P. 0. BOX 3166
TULSA, OK 74101-3166

TIMOTHY LEONARD
P. 0. BOX 2625
EAGLE PASS, TX 78853

B.H. SIMMONS TEST TRUST A
FBO JEAN SIMMONS (1013033)
NORWEST BANK TEXAS TRUSTEE
LUBBOCK

P. 0. BOX 659564

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-9564

RONALD J1. BYERS
400 W. 15™ ST. - SUITE 1600
AUSTIN, TX 78701

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION
P. 0. BOX 890328
DALLAS, TX 75389-0328

PAULINE A. ADAMS
1717 E. TATE
BROWNFIELD, TX 79316

PENN BROTHERS INC.

TWO TURTLE CREEK VILLAGE
3838 OAK LAWN - SUITE 1216
DALLAS, TX 75219-453

ROY & OPAL BARTON TRUST
1919 N. TURNER ST.
HOBBS, NM 88240-2712

JE SIMMONS TEST TRUST B

FBO MARY JANE HAND (1013084)
NORWEST BANK TEXAS TRUSTEE
LUBBOCK

P. 0. BOX 659564

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-9564

ROY G. BARTON, IR,
1919 N. TURNER ST.
HOBBS, NM 88241-2712

B.H. SIMMONS TEST TRUST B

FBO MARY JANE HAND (1013068)
NORWEST BANK TEXAS TRUSTEE
LUBBOCK

P. 0. BOX 659564

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78265-9564



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RE: Proposed:

MC L
DHC X
NSL -
NSP

SWD

WFX

PMX

Gentlemen:

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

Govesor™ @ / L} / Q?

bﬁ(;l%éf

POST OFFICE BOX 1980
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1880
(505} 393-6161

I have examined the application for the: (l
cncbe Cory  DClacd, 245 an-25-9%
Openator i [ease & Well No. Unit S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

 Ltrnmandl srerl

Yours very truly,
Cheis Williams
Supervisor, District 1

/ed




